

Emergency Services District #5

Manchaca Fire/Rescue

P.O. 1239 Manchaca, Texas 78652 Administration: (512) 282 - 7057 Fax: (512) 282 - 4485



## Rider/Observer Release of Liability

I, the Rider/Observer, being of lawful age, or having a parent or guardian certify by consent, for consideration in being permitted to participate in a rider/observer program, on an Travis County Emergency Services District Number 5 suppression or support apparatus, scheduled for

\_\_\_\_\_to \_\_\_\_\_

As a Rider/Observer, I will not have any duties, rights or powers of authority, other than those conferred by law upon any other person in similar circumstances.

As a Rider/Observer, I will follow, adhere, abide and respect all commands, orders, requests and instructions given by Travis County Emergency Services District Number 5 commissioners, officers, or firefighters while in preparation for, enroute to, on the scene of, or returning from any suppression activity, medical assist, public or community service, inspection or investigation, maintenance or training skill.

I hereby waive, release and discharge Travis County Emergency Services District Number 5, their commissioners, directors, officers, members, employees, agents, legal representatives and successors from all liability for or by reason of, any damage, loss or injury to persons and property, even injury resulting in death of the Rider/Observer, which has been or may be sustained in consequence of the Rider/Observers participation in the activity described above, and not withstanding that such damage, loss or injury may have been caused solely or partially by the negligence of the Rider/Observer.

I have read this Rider/Observer Release of Liability from and understand its terms and conditions; and execute it voluntary and with full knowledge of its significance.

Signed this	day of	,	20_	_
		/		-

Rider/Observer

Parent or Guardian, if Rider/Observer is under 18.

Printed Name

Printed Name

Shift Officer/Station Officer

**Printed Name**